
Long Beach State (16-18, 3-3 BWC) -vs- UC Davis (16-16, 3-6 BWC)
4/13/2014 at Davis, Calif. (Dobbins Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Wolf, Evan (3-3)
Loss: Nick Sabo (2-3)
HBP: Ryan Millison, Wolf, Evan, Jacobson, Raul, Henderson, Spencer
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mark Evans First: Ruben Candelaria Third Base: Greg Charles 
Start: 1:06 pm   Time: 3:04   Attendance: 440   Weather: Sunny, slight  breeze
Game notes:
- Wolf faced 5 batters in the 6th.
- Jacobson faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 4 6 0
UC Davis 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 X 8 14 1

Long Beach State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Colby Brenner cf 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Michael Hill lf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Garrett Hampson ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Richard Prigatano rf 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
Ino Patron 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Johnny Bekakis dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Zack Rivera ph/dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zack Domingues 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
    Alex Bishop ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Alex DeGoti 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eric Hutting c 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Zack Belanger ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Colton Vaughn 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Sabo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Millison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Lombana p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty Provencher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Friedrichs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 6 3 3 4 6

2B: Ino Patron (1)
SB: Garrett Hampson (1)
HBP: Garrett Hampson (1); Eric Hutting (1); Zack Belanger (1);
Colton Vaughn (1)
DP: 1

UC Davis 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Batty, Seth cf 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
Young, Adam 3b 5 2 3 1 0 1 0
Patterson, Steven 2b 4 1 2 0 1 0 2
Lynch, Nick 1b 5 1 3 2 0 0 1
Cardinalli, Mark dh 4 1 1 2 0 0 3
Lipson, Tino ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Heptig, Evan ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bily, Tanner lf 2 1 2 3 0 0 0
    March, Austin lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Silva, Izaak c 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Williams, John rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Wolf, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacobson, Raul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Razo, Orlando p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henderson, Spencer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 8 14 8 2 3 8

2B: Young, Adam (1); Lynch, Nick (2); Cardinalli, Mark (1)
HR: Bily, Tanner (1)
SH: Bily, Tanner (1)
SB: Bily, Tanner (1); Williams, John (1)
HBP: Bily, Tanner (1)
E: Wolf, Evan (1)
DP: 4

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nick Sabo (L, 2-3) 2.1 6 5 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 12 14 2 3 43
Ryan Millison 3.1 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 14 16 3 6 51
Logan Lombana 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 7
Ty Provencher 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 15
Kyle Friedrichs 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 16
Totals 14 8 8 2 3 0 0 1 0 36 40 9 11 132

UC Davis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wolf, Evan (W, 3-3) 5.0 5 3 3 2 2 1 0 1 0 20 23 7 5 70
Jacobson, Raul 1.0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 1 1 13
Razo, Orlando 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 10
Henderson, Spencer 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 5 7 2 2 27
Totals 6 4 4 3 4 1 0 4 0 30 37 10 9 120



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS UCD
BRENNER, Col flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 0 0
HILL, Michae grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KFB). 0 0
HAMPSON, Gar hit by pitch (0-1 K). 0 0
HAMPSON, Gar stole second. 0 0
PRIGATANO, R flied out to rf (2-2 BKKB). 0 0

UC Davis - Bottom of 1st LBS UCD
Batty grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 0 0
Young doubled to left field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Patterson lined out to 2b (1-1 BS). 0 0
Lynch doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Young scored. 0 1
Cardinalli popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 1

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS UCD
PATRON, Ino doubled to left center (2-0 BB). 0 1
PATRON, Ino advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
BEKAKIS, Joh struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBS). 0 1
DOMINGUES, Z grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 K); PATRON, Ino scored. 1 1
HUTTING, Eri grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 1 1

UC Davis - Bottom of 2nd LBS UCD
Lipson singled to third base (1-2 BKK). 1 1
Bily grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Lipson advanced to second. 1 1
Silva grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF); Lipson advanced to third. 1 1
Williams, J. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 1 1

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS UCD
VAUGHN, Colt grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 1 1
BRENNER, Col flied out to lf (0-1 F). 1 1
HILL, Michae flied out to rf (2-2 BSBF). 1 1

UC Davis - Bottom of 3rd LBS UCD
Batty struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 1 1
Young singled through the left side (0-0). 1 1
Patterson walked (3-0 BBBB); Young advanced to second. 1 1
Lynch doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Patterson advanced to third; Young scored. 1 2
Cardinalli doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-2 FBBFF); Lynch scored; Patterson scored. 1 4
MILLISON, Ry to p for SABO, Nick. 1 4
Lipson singled to left center (0-1 K); Cardinalli advanced to third. 1 4
Bily homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-1 BK); Lipson scored; Cardinalli scored. 1 7
Silva out at first 1b to p (0-2 KK). 1 7
Williams, J. singled through the left side (0-0). 1 7
Williams, J. stole second. 1 7
Batty walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 1 7
Young singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Batty advanced to second; Williams, J. scored. 1 8
Patterson out at first 1b to p (0-1 F). 1 8

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS UCD
HAMPSON, Gar flied out to rf to right center (2-2 KKBFB). 1 8
PRIGATANO, R singled through the left side (0-0). 1 8



PATRON, Ino flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 8
BEKAKIS, Joh struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 1 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UC Davis - Bottom of 4th LBS UCD
Lynch popped up to 1b (2-2 KBFB). 1 8
Cardinalli grounded out to c unassisted, interference (1-1 BF). 1 8
Lipson grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 FBB). 1 8

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS UCD
DOMINGUES, Z singled, bunt (2-1 BBK). 1 8
HUTTING, Eri flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 8
VAUGHN, Colt grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); DOMINGUES, Z out on the play. 1 8

UC Davis - Bottom of 5th LBS UCD
Bily hit by pitch (3-1 BBBK). 1 8
Silva grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Bily out on the play. 1 8
Williams, J. flied out to cf (0-2 SS). 1 8

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS UCD
BRENNER, Col walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 8
HILL, Michae walked (3-1 BBBKB); BRENNER, Col advanced to second. 1 8
HAMPSON, Gar singled, bunt (0-0); HILL, Michae advanced to second; BRENNER, Col advanced to third. 1 8
PRIGATANO, R reached on a fielding error by p, RBI (0-0); HAMPSON, Gar advanced to second; HILL,
Michae advanced to third; BRENNER, Col scored. 2 8
PATRON, Ino singled to right field, RBI (0-0); PRIGATANO, R advanced to second; HAMPSON, Gar advanced
to third; HILL, Michae scored. 3 8
RIVERA, Zack pinch hit for BEKAKIS, Joh. 3 8
Jacobson to p for Wolf. 3 8
RIVERA, Zack fouled out to 1b (2-0 BB). 3 8
DOMINGUES, Z grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (3-2 KFFBBB); PATRON, Ino out on the play. 3 8

UC Davis - Bottom of 6th LBS UCD
Batty grounded out to 3b (3-1 BKBB). 3 8
Young flied out to rf (0-0). 3 8
Patterson singled down the rf line (3-2 BKBFB). 3 8
LOMBANA, Log to p for MILLISON, Ry. 3 8
Lynch singled to center field (0-2 KF); Patterson advanced to second. 3 8
Cardinalli grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 3 8

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS UCD
HUTTING, Eri hit by pitch (0-1 K). 3 8
VAUGHN, Colt hit by pitch (0-0); HUTTING, Eri advanced to second. 3 8
Razo to p for Jacobson. 3 8
BRENNER, Col singled, bunt (0-0); VAUGHN, Colt advanced to second; HUTTING, Eri advanced to third. 3 8
HILL, Michae grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (3-2 SBBBK); BRENNER, Col out on the play;
VAUGHN, Colt advanced to third; HUTTING, Eri scored. 4 8
HAMPSON, Gar struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 4 8

UC Davis - Bottom of 7th LBS UCD
PROVENCHER to p for LOMBANA, Log. 4 8
Lipson lined out to 2b (0-0). 4 8
Bily singled to left center (2-2 BKKB). 4 8
Silva flied out to cf to left center (2-1 BFB). 4 8
Bily stole second. 4 8



Williams, J. grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKK). 4 8
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS UCD
Heptig to ss for Lipson. 4 8
March to lf for Bily. 4 8
Henderson to p for Razo. 4 8
PRIGATANO, R walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 4 8
PATRON, Ino flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 8
RIVERA, Zack to dh. 4 8
RIVERA, Zack struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 4 8
BISHOP, Alex pinch hit for DOMINGUES, Z. 4 8
BISHOP, Alex reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBK); PRIGATANO, R out at second 2b unassisted. 4 8

UC Davis - Bottom of 8th LBS UCD
DeGOTI, Alex to 3b for BISHOP, Alex. 4 8
FRIEDRICHS to p for PROVENCHER. 4 8
Batty flied out to cf (3-2 BKBBKF). 4 8
Young struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 4 8
Patterson singled up the middle (0-2 KFF). 4 8
Lynch popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 4 8

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS UCD
BELANGER, Za pinch hit for HUTTING, Eri. 4 8
BELANGER, Za hit by pitch (2-2 KBSB). 4 8
VAUGHN, Colt grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 BF); BELANGER, Za out on the play. 4 8
BRENNER, Col flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 8

UC Davis - Bottom of 9th LBS UCD


